SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 24417/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in CAAT No. 257/2019 and CAAT No. 265/2019 passed by the National Company Law Apellate Tribunal)

COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF ESSAR STEEL INDIA LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102639/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.102638/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.103348/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5634-5635/2019 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104897/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.104346/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5636-5637/2019 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104905/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.104427/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5716-5719/2019 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 22-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Parties

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 24417/2019 etc.

Mr. Gopal Subramanianm, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Misha, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Kant, Adv.

Ms. Mrida, Adv.

Ms. Jasveen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramji srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Dhar Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

M/s. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haren Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Mr. Jeehan Mistry, Adv.

Mr. Adit Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Shah, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Prakash, Adv.

Mr. utkarsh Maria, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sameen Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.

Ms. Misha Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 24417/2019 etc.

Mr. Naman Bagga, Adv. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter on 07^{th} August, 2019, on top of the Board.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the meantime. The Monitoring Committee may, however, continue to manage the Company.

As prayed for, liberty is granted to file application for impleadment, if any.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR