## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37930/2019

BASANTLAL BANARSILAL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

D. No. 31409/2019 and D.No. 36838/2019

Date: 21-10-2019 These matters were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv. Dhairya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag the above matters along with Diary No. 24417/2019, which is listed for hearing tomorrow i.e. 22.10.2019 as Item No.1, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER